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March 17, 2016

RI Department of Labor and Training
Business Workforce Center

1511 Pontiac Avenue

Cranston, R1 02920

To Whom It May Concern:

Towers Watson Delaware, Inc., a Willis Towers Watson company, is a federal contractor or
subcontractor subject to the requirements of the Vietnam Era Veterans Readjustment
Assistance Act (VEVRAA) of 1974, as amended (38 U.S.C. Section 4212).

We request priority referrals of protected veterans for job openings at all Towers Watson
locations within the state.

For your convenience, we have enclosed a list of all Towers Watson hiring locations (including
those in your state), as well as a list of vendor agencies from which candidates are referred.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

O Ao

Dan Nielsen
Director, Talent Acquisition - Americas



Phoenix - 2901 N Central Avenue

2901 N Central Avenue
Suite 1100

Phoenix, AZ 85012-2731
602.279.3600

Pittsburgh - 600 Grant Street
600 Grant Street

U.S. Steel Tower, Suite 4940
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2801
412.497.3000

Pittsburgh - One PPG Place
One PPG Place

Suite 600

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
412.402.4500

Portland - 111 SW Fifth Avenue
111 SW Fifth Avenue

Suite 2200

Portland, OR 97204
503.892.3000

Richardson - Industrial Center
Industrial Center

1350 N. Glenville Drive
Richardson, TX 75081
214.233.8308

Richardson (Call Center)
250 East Arapaho Road
1st, 2nd, and 3rd Floors
Richardson, TX 75081

Salt Lake City - 222 South Main Street

San Diego - 10955 Vista Sorrento Parkway
Pacific Plaza

10955 Vista Sorrento Parkway

Suites 120, 200, 250 & 300

San Diego, CA 92130 USA

858.523.5500

San Diego - Carmel Valley Corporate Center

222 South Main Street
3rd Floor

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
801.413.0990

San Antonio - 8000 Interstate 10 W

8000 Interstate 10 West

One Forum, Suite 1050

San Antonio, TX 78230-3887
210.344.0220

South Jordan — 10975 South Sterling View Drive

10975 South Sterling View Drive
Suites Al, B1, B2, and Half of A2
2nd Floor

South Jordan, UT 84095

Carmel Valley Corporate Center
12235 El Camino Real

Suite 150, 1st Floor

San Diego, CA 92130
858.793.1425

San Francisco - 345 California Street
345 California Street

Suite 2000

San Francisco, CA 94104-2612
415.733.4100

San Mateo - Peninsula Office Park Building 8
Peninsula Office Park Building 8

2929 Campus Drive

Suite 400, 400A, 405

San Mateo, CA 94403

650.288.4800

Seattle - 600 University Street
600 University Street

Suite 3100

Seattle, WA 98101-1176
206.625.1125

South Jordan - 10975 South Sterling View Drive

10975 South Sterling View Drive
Suites A1, B1, B2, and Half of A2
2nd Floor

South Jordan, UT 84095
801.413.0990

St. Louis - 101 S Hanley Road
101 South Hanley Road

Suite 900

St. Louis, MO 63105-3437
314.719.5900

Stamford - 263 Tresser Boulevard
One Stamford Plaza

263 Tresser Blvd

Stamford, CT 06901-3226
203.326.5400




c::ht_act Name (Firét, ,La:s,t)‘
Ken Forrester

Phone Nurﬁbér .

. Emaii Addfeéé

Address1 | e
7310 West McNab Road Suite 207

“‘»vStatéIProv‘ins:é

AW. Forrester Company Scott Fairbrother 954-722-7554 ken@awforrester.com Taramac FL 33321
AC Lordi (use to be . - .
Peopleflex, Inc.) Matt Lewis 215-5668-2300 miewis@peopleflex.com 1025 Andrew Drive Suite 100 Westchester PA 19380
Access Data Consulting
Corporation Dan Dampier 303-881-8222 ddampier@adcc.com 8101 E. Prentice Ave Greenwood Village co 80111
. . Westchester Financiai Center 11 Martine " .
Actuarial Careers, Inc. Aimee Kaye 914-285-5100 AimeeKaye@actuarialcareers.com Ted: tsj1@actyAvenue White Plains NY 10606
Agave Recruiting LLC Linda Hakkarinen 703-975-6024 linda@agaverecruiting.com 7166 South Nutree Drive Cottonwood Heights UT 84121
AlM Consutting Group
Denver, LLC Mike Rowse 720-305-9818 mrouse@aimconsulting.com 1777 S. Harrison St., Suite 1040 Denver CQ 80210
Kathie Spencer
Andover Research Ltd. Deborah Turner 212-986-8484 60 East 42nd Street Suite 3801 New York NY 10165-2801
Bailey Hughes debarah@andoverresearch.com _hillary@andover
AnswerQuest Paui Silitsky 954-961-1101 1055 South Fed Highway Hollywood Florida 33020
APN Consuiting Purvi Jhaia 609-924-3400 x108 purvi@apnconsuitinginc.com 1100 Comwall Road | Suite 205 Monmouth Junction NJ 08852
Archer Lane Assaciates, inc.
DBA Mitchell Actuarial Kenneth Mitchelt 845-638-2700 4 Woodhaven Drive New City NY 10956
Recruiting ken@mitchellactuarialrecruiting.com
Artisan inc Heather McDougald 212-475-5008 heather@artisantalent.com 37 West 20th Street Suite 610 New York NY 10011
ASH Recruitment Solutions _ {Anthony Hall 603-778-8888 t hall@ashrecruit.com P.0O. Box 888 Exeter NH 03833
Aspire Group Diana Vogrin 215-654-8050 dvogrin@aspire-1.com 220 Commerce Drive, Suite 200 Fort Washington PA 19034
Astute Search Group Cody Ruby 914-873-4884 cr@astutesearchgroup.com 50 North Broadway White Plains NY 10603
’;‘g;‘;‘gz)ﬁ:"”me Pamtners | grandon Sayior 267-314-7103 bsaylor@atlantic-grp.com 1835 Market St, Ste 2705 Philadelphia PA 19103
Atlantic Resource Partners
Philadelphia Brandon Saylor 267-314-7103 bsaylor@atlantic-grp com 1835 Market St, Ste 2705 Philadelphia PA 19103
B. H. Griner Associates Betsy Griner 703-242-9804 betsy@bhgriner.com 501 Church Street, Suite 109 Vienna VA 22180
Bay Street Placements . y . .
5.19.10 Sam Dixon 905-707-1757 samdixon@rogers.com 11 Thames Court Richmond Hill Ontario L4B 1IN5S
Beacon Hill Staffing Kim Ayers 212-315-5460 kayers@beaconhilistaffing.com 152 Bowdoin Street Boston MA 02108
Bene Temps John Nyhan 781-726-6070 john@benetemps.com 35 Highland Circle Needham MA 02494
Benefit Associates Recruiting - " N
Services, Inc. Terry Roach 949-713-6118 terry@benefitassociates.com 29883 Santa Margarita Pkwym Suite 100 |Rancho Santa Margarita |CA 92688
Blackstone Technology . g e .
Group Eric Swanson 303-322-5352 eswanson@bstonetech.com 150 California St. 8th floor San Francisco CA 94111
Bray Larouche & Associates |Valerie Royle 514-845-2114 vroyle@braylarouche.com 2000 Peel Street, Suite 5050 Montrea! Quebec F13A 2W5S
Brock and Associates Pamela Griggs 404-525-2525 pamgriggs@belisouth.net 3190 NE Expressway, Suite 210 Atianta GA 30341
Brokerage Consuitants, inc. . . .
(BC)) Nathan Stange 312-460-8222 nathan@beius.com 10 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1250 Chicago L 60606
Brookfield Associates inc. |Michael North 631-414-7680 mike@brookfieldassociates com 150 Broad Holiow Rd., Suite 122 Melville NY 11747
Brown & Keene Personnel R
Consultants Mae Jackson 972-701-9292 mjackson@brownandkeene.com 14160 Dallas Parkway, Suite 450 Dallas > 75254
Capital Search Group Marc Zeid 703-288-6602 zeid@capitaisearch.com 1934 Qid Galiows Road, Ste 520 Vienna VA 22182
Capstone Search Group Chris Winterboer 515-987-0242 cwinterboer@insurance-csg.com 2480 Berkshire Parkway Suite A Clive 1A 50325
Career Path _ Bob Mack 416-601-3856 bmack@career-path.ca 67 Younge Street, Suite 601 Toronto Ontario MS5E 148
Garol Carter - Exete  \Garal Carter 805-967-0242 caralc10@cox.net 4650 Gate Way Santa Barbara cA 93110
Chilmark Consuiting Group __{Rick Walo 843-856—-0996 rick@chilmarkconsulting.com 1203 Two island Court Mount Pleasant SC 29465
. L 400 Perimeter Center Terrace North,
Cigma Jose Jiminez 404-531-0335 jose@cigmacorp.com Suites00 Atlanta GA 30346
Concentric Marketing & ! - -
Search Phil Palmer 970-221-3609 phil@concentricrecruiters.com 1200 College Ave. Suite 201 Fort Collins CcO 80524
Contemporary Staffing . g . . N
Solutions (CSS) Abby Prince 866-222-0020 abbyp@cssprofessionalsearch.com 161 Gaither Drive, Sulte 100 Mt. Laurel NJ 08054
Corey Lyons Corey Lyons 303-933-3282 coreylyons@aol.com 5125 8. Kipling Street Suite 210 Littleton co 80127
Counsel Per Diem, Inc. dba . . 5 . .
Coleman/Nourian Rob Nourian/Monica Buck  [215-864-2700 mourian@cnlegalsearch.com 15th & JFK Boulevard, Suite 1010 Philadelphia PA 19102
Creative Circle Kristen Mulgrew 212-777-8001 kmulgrew@creativecircle.com 470 Park Ave. South, 14" floor New York NY 10016
Custom Staffing of Stella Bimberg, Jackie 914-328-4085 y . "
Westchester Weiss(NYC) 212-818-0300 (NYC) shimberg@customstaffing.com 4 West Red Oak Lane, Sulte 106 White Piains NY 10604
Daly & Company dba Daniel :
Roberts Dan Daly 517-262-5400 ddaly@danielroberts.com 175 Federal Street Boston MA 02110
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Management Recruiters of
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St. Petersburg Lucille Wiison 727-577-2116 x125 ucille@mriguifcoast.com 9500 Koger Bivd #203 St. Petersburg FL

Manning Lioyd Associates Doreen Martirano 914-788-3600 manninglioyd3@aol.com 26 Shaw Highway Cartlandt Manor New York 10567
McCormack Schreiber Amy McCormack 312-827-6470 amy@thelawrecruiters.com 303 West Madison, Suite 2150 Chicago i 60606
Memorial Recruiting Ryan Kibbe 713-357-1570 rkibbe@memorialrecruiting.com 6750 W, Loop South Suite 825 Bellaire T 77401
Michael Page Intemational | Brian Pietraccini 215-861-7050 brianpietraccini@michaelpage.us.com 1717 Arch Street 14th Floor Philadelphia PA 19103
Millenium Recruiting Peggy Keller 617~ 266-1695 ;:gg;k@;::rglyn;;xiﬁtmg.net. 464 Commonwealth Avenue Boston MA 02215
Modis Lisa Gorman 303-222-2441 lisa.gorman@modis.com 1 Independent Drive, Suite 215 Jacksonville FL 32202
Network Group (The) . .

(Perennis) Marge Brzowski 847-318-8240 margeb@networkgroupusa.com 3 8. Prospect, Suite 10 Park Ridge i 60668
g;::e?nzn Infarmation Nick Bergen 14 358.0751 ickb@nextgenis.com 906 Olive Street, Suite 1100 St. Louis MO 63101

Nigel Frank International Kevin Jarvis 212-731-8252 kevin@nigelfrank.com 65 Broadway, Suite 1004 NYC NY 10006
g?;‘:pAmenca“ Search Denny Antony 905-477-2962 x28 denny@nasesrchg.com 3075 14th Avenue Suite 223 Markham oN L3R 0G9
OC CONSULTING Michael Michel 720-932-1842 315 Fox St. Denver [¢]s] 80223
Oliver James Associates

LLC ik Onyiah 0207 310 8785 ik.onyiah@ojassociates.com 747 Third Avenue, 1st and 2nd Fioors New York NY 10017
PharmaJobs, Inc, Gregg Fell 226-928-2212 pdifalco@pharmacyjobs.com 2237 Sount Acadian Suite 707 Baton Rouge LA 70808
Pinnacle Recruiting Corp. Mary Waters 603-427-1700 mary@pinnaclejobs.com 6 Greenteaf Woods Suite 201 Portsmouth NH 03801
Premier Personnel Lauren Walsh 703-556-8722 iwalsh@premierpers.com 1801 Pennsyivania Avenue Suite 802 Washington De 20006
Prestige Staffing Britt Carter 770-200-3582 bearter@prestigestaffing.com 8010 Roswell Road, Suite 330 Atlanta GA 30350
PrincetonOne Lauren Williams 610-649-1902 lauren.williams@princetonone.com 88 QOrchard Road 2nd Floor, Skillman NJ 08558
Professional Insight Andreas Economopoulos 678-213-1922 andreas@professional-insight com 645 Molly Lane, Suite 130 Woodstock GA 30189
g;gfcf:'(‘;':z:riicmm”g Lisa Corder 760-400-0123 c@aroine.com 2558 Roosevelt Street Suite 200 Carlsbad CA 92008
QUADSS6 LLC Barb Rader 2;2:332:2;:; brader@auadteam.com 656 East Swedesford Road Suite 112 |Wayne PA 19087
Quinn and Associates Deb Quinn 203-254-3488 quinnassol@aol.com 2080 Redding Road Fairfield CT 06824

R2 Recruiting LLC Rick Rabinowitz 484-524-8350 rick@r2recruiting.com 5 Lec Drive Pottstown PA 19464
ﬁfgds‘a" General Pariners, |\ grew Witson 770-937-7000 andrewwilson@us randsiad.com 2015 South Park Place Atianta GA 30330
Randstad Professionals

us, LpP Kent Peters 770-937-7000 gs_contracts@randstadusa com 3625 Cumberland Blvd. Suite 600 Atlanta GA 30339
Raymond Resources

Company LLC Arthur Elias 1}l 302-420-6890 elias@raymond-resources.com 104 Joshua Court Middletown DE 19709
Richard Meyers and Richard Meyers 908-279-8000 X101 30 Technology Drive Warren NJ o708
Associates rmeyers@rmainc.com

Robert Half International éi‘{:ggfgg":;g‘aﬂhew gggéggéggg . Smith) Jennier. Gannon@thi.com 245 Park Avenue, 25th Floor New York NY 10167

[ RODETT AAN @A

inc., doing business

though its divisions Office

team, Robert Haif Legal,

Robert Half Technology,

Robert Half Finance &

Accounting, and The )

Creative Group Renee Whalen 215-244-1870 renne.whalen@roberthalf com 2613 Camino Ramon San Ramon CA 94583
S.C. International Melanie Lindner 630-963-3033 lindner@scinternational.com 1315 Butterfield Road Suite 224 Downers Grove 1L 60518
Sales Talent Chris Carison 425-738-8979 chris@salestalentinc.com 8015 SE 28th St. Suite 212 Mercer istand WA 98040
Schuler Consultants, Inc. Grace Schuler 215-925--6459 gschuler@schulercon.com 1030 irving Street Philadeiphia PA 19107
SEEDS Jennifer Hickerson 916-569-1500 jdh@seedsconsuiting.com 3780 Rosin Court Suite 270 Sacramento CA 95834
Shannon Executive Search _ 1Brendan O'Neill 913-383-8635 tmsearch@ke.rr.com 8711 Norwood Drive Leawood KS 66206
Shikari Group Nick Price 416-854~3130 nprice@shikarigroup.com 130 King Street West, Suite 1800 Toronto Ontario M5X 1E3
Six degrees Karen Brunner 415-955-0593 karen@sixdegreesnetwork.com 425 Market Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco CA 94108
part Sotiros Technologies, |grad kelly 732-729-7700 bikelly @smartsourcetes.com 622 Georges Road, Suite 104 North Brunswick New Jersey  |08902
SolomonEdwardsGroup Bryan Muthem 610 -902-0440 bmulhern@solomonedwards.com 1255 Drummers Lane Suite 200 Wayne PA 19087
iiig;fi”g dba Adams and . an Anrens 206-447-9200 ahrenss@adamsandassos.com 500 University Street Suite 2808 Seattle WA 98101
Staffing Partners Teresa Schrader 952-926-4200 teresa@staffingpartnersinc.com 5902 Baker Reoad Suite 570 Minnetonka MN 55345

Stan Hamiet Associates Shawn Mahoney 212-685-4884 Shawn@stanhamiet.com 274 Madison Avenue Suite 1801 New York NY 10018
Starpoint Dana McGuiness 215-245-0771 dmcguinness@starpoint.com 1800 JFK Bivd, Suite 300 Philadelphia PA 19103
Stewart Search Bill Stewart, Jo Belluci 603-430-2122 bill@stewartsearch.com 875 GreeniandRoad Suite B§ Portsmouth NH 03801




